ORDINANCE NO. 3123

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AND ASSESSING THE CORPORATE TAX

FOR THE VILLAGE OF BELLEVUE,
PEORIA COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON JULY 1, 1987

AND ENDING ON JUNE 30, 1988

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND
PEORIA COUNTY,

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BELLEVUE,

ILLINOIS:

S8ECTION 1. That the following sum or sums, or so much
thereof as may be authorized by law, be and the same are hereby
levied and assessed against all of the properties that are
subject to taxation in the Village of Bellevue, as follows:

GENERAL FUND

I. SALARIES:
President - Village Board; Liquor
Control Commissioner $

Trustees Salaries

Village Clerk’s Salary

Village Treasurer’s Salary

Village Attorney’s Salary & Retainer

Court Costs

Illinois Municipal League dues

Zoning Officer’s fees and
Enforcement Officer’s fees

Tri-County Planning Commission dues

Extra Attorney’s Fees

Engineer’s Fees

TOTAL SALARIES

IT. PUBLIC BUILDINGS:
Telephone S
Utilities
Maintenance and Repairs
General Maintenance

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS

III. STREET LIGHTING CONTRACT:
Street Lighting Contract
Iv. POLICE EXPENSES:
Sheriff’s Policing Contract $

Animal Control
Disposal of Animals

TOTAL POLICE EXPENSES

1,200
2,600
800
800
1,600
10

20

500
100
200

300

100
3,000
400

100

1,000
20
20

$ 8,130

3,600

500

1,040



V. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT:

Purchase of Equipment ] 300
Garage Maintenance 20
Streets and Roads 10
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 330
VI. CLERICAL EXPENSES:
Clerical and Administrative Expenses 20
VII. INSURANCE:
Premiums on Policies (General) 300
VIII. ELECTION EXPENSES:
Election Expenses and Supplies 100
IX. MISCELIANEOUS:
Miscellaneous S 200
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 14,220

B e

SPECIAL FUNDS NOT LIMITED BY REVENUE ACT

X. AUDIT OF BOOKS:
Audit of Books and Accounts $ 1,000

XI. PUBLIC BENEFIT TAX:
Street & Highway Programs 2,600

XII. LIABILITY INSURANCE:
Liability Insurance 2,500

XIII. POLICE PROTECTION TAX:
Special Police Protection Tax
up to .076 3,800

X1v. WORKMAN’S COMPENSATION, ETC.:
Workman’s Compensation, Unemployment, etc. 2,000

RECAP

TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS $14,220
TOTAL SPECIAL UNLIMITED FUNDS

11,900

TOTAL LEVIES $26,120

SBECTION 2. That the various amounts herein levied have
been adjusted after deducting the anticipated receipts from
various sources, including the Corporate Replacement receipts,
License fees, Fine and other revenues likely to be received.

SECTION 3. That the total amount of the tax herein
levied is less than 105% of the amount levied or extended on the




levy of the preceding year, according to statutes in such case
provided.

S8ECTION 4. The County Clerk is hereby directed to
extend a tax on all taxable property in this municipality subject
to taxation, to produce the amounts set forth in this levy
according to law.

SECTION 5. The Village Clerk is directed to file a
certified copy of this Ordinance levying the municipal tax, with
the County of this current year.

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall be in full force and
effect from and after its passage and adoption by the Board of
Trustees, and the approval thereof by the President of the Board.

SECTION 7. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in
conflict herewith are, as to such conflict, repealed.

PASSED in regular public session by the Board of
Trustees of the Village of Bellevue, Peoria County, Illinois,
this 8th day of September, 1987.

1lla resident 6;/
ATTEST:

Village Clerk

APPROVED: This 8th day of September, 1987.

1lla President
5JBT3/2-36. &



STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
)
COUNTY OF PEORIA )
)

CERTIFICATION OF ORDINANCE

I, Carol S. Howard, do hereby certify that I am the
duly selected, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of
Bellevue, Peoria County, Illinois, ("Village") and as such
official I am the keeper of the records and files of the Village.

I do further certify that the attached ordinance
constitutes a full, true and correct excerpt from the minutes of
the meeting of the Village Board of Trustees held on the date
thereon indicated, insofar as same relates to the adoption of
Ordinance No. 312A, entitled:

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AND ASSESSING A CORPORATE TAX FOR
THE VILLAGE OF BELLEVUE

a true, correct and complete copy of which ordinance as adopted
at such meeting appears in the minutes of such meeting and is
hereto attached. Such ordinance was adopted and approved on the
date thereon set forth by not less than an affirmative vote of a
majority of the Village Board of Trustees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my official
signature and seal of the Village, this 18th day of February,

Coirt S st

Carol S. Howard
Village Clerk

Affix
Corporate
Seal



