ORDINANCE NO. 312A

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AND ASSESSING THE CORPORATE TAX
FOR THE VILLAGE OF BELLEVUE,
PEORIA COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON JULY 1, 1987
AND ENDING ON JUNE 30, 1988

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BELLEVUE, PEORIA COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That the following sum or sums, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, be and the same are hereby levied and assessed against all of the properties that are subject to taxation in the Village of Bellevue, as follows:

GENERAL FUND

I.	SALARIES:				
	President - Village Board; Liquor				
	Control Commissioner	\$	1,200		
	Trustees Salaries		2,600		
	Village Clerk's Salary		800	,	
	Village Treasurer's Salary		800		
	Village Attorney's Salary & Retainer		1,600		
	Court Costs		10		
	Illinois Municipal League dues		20		
	Zoning Officer's fees and				
	Enforcement Officer's fees		500		
	Tri-County Planning Commission dues		100		
	Extra Attorney's Fees		200		
	Engineer's Fees		300		
	TOTAL SALARIES			\$	8,130
II.	PUBLIC BUILDINGS:				
	Telephone	\$	100		
	Utilities	•	3,000		
	Maintenance and Repairs		400		
	General Maintenance		100		
			100		
	TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS				3,600
					5,000
III.	STREET LIGHTING CONTRACT:				
	Street Lighting Contract				500
					300
IV.	POLICE EXPENSES:				
	Sheriff's Policing Contract	\$	1,000		
	Animal Control	•	20		
	Disposal of Animals		20		
	TOTAL POLICE EXPENSES				1,040
			•		-,

v.	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT: Purchase of Equipment Garage Maintenance Streets and Roads	\$	300 20 10					
	TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT				330			
VI.	<pre>CLERICAL EXPENSES: Clerical and Administrative Expense</pre>	s	-		20			
VII.	<pre>INSURANCE: Premiums on Policies (General)</pre>				300			
VIII.	ELECTION EXPENSES: Election Expenses and Supplies				100			
IX.	MISCELLANEOUS: Miscellaneous			<u>\$</u>	200			
	TOTAL GENERAL FUND			\$	14,220			
	SPECIAL FUNDS NOT LIMITED BY REVE	NUE .	ACT					
х.	<u>AUDIT OF BOOKS</u> : Audit of Books and Accounts			\$	1,000			
XI.	PUBLIC BENEFIT TAX: Street & Highway Programs			٠	2,600			
XII.	<u>LIABILITY INSURANCE</u> : Liability Insurance				2,500			
XIII.	<u>POLICE PROTECTION TAX:</u> Special Police Protection Tax up to .076				3,800			
xiv.	WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION, ETC.: Workman's Compensation, Unemployment	t, et	tc.		2,000			
RECAP								
	TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS TOTAL SPECIAL UNLIMITED FUNDS		4,220 1,900					
	TOTAL LEVIES	\$26	5,120					

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That the various amounts herein levied have been adjusted after deducting the anticipated receipts from various sources, including the Corporate Replacement receipts, License fees, Fine and other revenues likely to be received.

SECTION 3. That the total amount of the tax herein levied is less than 105% of the amount levied or extended on the

levy of the preceding year, according to statutes in such case provided.

SECTION 4. The County Clerk is hereby directed to extend a tax on all taxable property in this municipality subject to taxation, to produce the amounts set forth in this levy according to law.

SECTION 5. The Village Clerk is directed to file a certified copy of this Ordinance levying the municipal tax, with the County of this current year.

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and adoption by the Board of Trustees, and the approval thereof by the President of the Board.

SECTION 7. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are, as to such conflict, repealed.

PASSED in regular public session by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bellevue, Peoria County, Illinois, this 8th day of September, 1987.

ATTEST:

APPROVED: This 8th day of September, 1987.

& Bushong

5JBT3/2-36.

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF PEORIA

CERTIFICATION OF ORDINANCE

I, Carol S. Howard, do hereby certify that I am the duly selected, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Bellevue, Peoria County, Illinois, ("Village") and as such official I am the keeper of the records and files of the Village.

I do further certify that the attached ordinance constitutes a full, true and correct excerpt from the minutes of the meeting of the Village Board of Trustees held on the date thereon indicated, insofar as same relates to the adoption of Ordinance No. 312A, entitled:

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AND ASSESSING A CORPORATE TAX FOR THE VILLAGE OF BELLEVUE

a true, correct and complete copy of which ordinance as adopted at such meeting appears in the minutes of such meeting and is hereto attached. Such ordinance was adopted and approved on the date thereon set forth by not less than an affirmative vote of a majority of the Village Board of Trustees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my official signature and seal of the Village, this 18th day of February, 1988.

Carol S. Howard Village Clerk

Affix Corporate Seal